
Transfer Guide: MCC Liberal Arts Transfer – Associate of Arts (LATAA) to UNO 
Bachelor of Science Degree in Elementary Education – Inclusive Educator 
Concentration (2025) 

This degree strengthens foundation skills, provides a broad understanding, and develops thinking skills as 
students prepare for advanced studies in Communication, Education, Fine Arts, Humanities, and Social 
Sciences.  Students completing this degree can transfer their credits into a bachelor’s degree program at a 
four-year institution.  

Every effort has been made to provide accurate information on suggested courses; however, it is the students’ 
responsibility to consult with the institution they plan to transfer to, ensuring that the courses fit into their 
intended plan of study.   

MCC students intending to transfer to UNO to complete their Bachelor of Science in Elementary 
Education – Inclusive Educator Concentration have two options: 

OPTION 1: Follow the pathway outlined below. Due to UNO’s academic course sequence, this option is 
designed as a five-year plan: two years at MCC followed by three years at UNO. 

OPTION 2: Transfer to UNO after completing your first year at MCC. Because of the sequencing of 
upper-division courses at UNO, students who wish to graduate in four years (one year at MCC and 
three years at UNO) must transfer after their first year at MCC. Students who choose this option may 
still be able to earn an associate degree from MCC through reverse transfer. Courses recommended 
for completion at MCC prior to transfer appear at the end of this guide. 

For students planning to transfer to UNO – College of Education, Health, and Human Sciences, the information 
below can also be found at the following sites:  

• MCC - Metropolitan Community College - University of Nebraska at Omaha (mccneb.edu) 

• UNO - Guided Pathways | Registrar | University of Nebraska Omaha (unomaha.edu) 

To maximize credit transfer, students are strictly encouraged to follow this Guided Pathway.  When followed 
correctly, students will have approximately 66 Credit/Semester Hours remaining to complete for the Bachelor 
of Science in Elementary Education, Inclusive Practices.  It is recommended that students work closely with 
their advisor at MCC and connect with UNO College of Education, Health, and Sciences advising as early as 
possible. 

• MCC  
o AFA Transfer, 531-622-5231 
o Transfer Center, 531-622-1111 
 

• UNO  
o College of Education, Health, and Human Sciences, unocoeadvising@unomaha.edu, 402-554-

2717 

 

https://www.mccneb.edu/Current-Students/Transfer-Center/Transfer-Information-by-School/Schools-Colleges-and-Universities/University-of-Nebraska-Omaha
https://www.unomaha.edu/registrar/students/before-you-enroll/transfer-credit/guided-pathways/index.php
https://www2.mccneb.edu/academic-advising/student-success-teams/afa-transfer
https://www2.mccneb.edu/academic-advising/student-success-teams/afa-transfer
https://www2.mccneb.edu/student-resources/transfer-center
mailto:unocoeadvising@unomaha.edu


                                       
                                                

Metropolitan Community College 2025-26 University of Nebraska Omaha 

Total Credit Hours – 91.5 – 93.5 Total Credit Hours 
General Education Requirements (42-44 Credit Hours) 
Communication (13.5 Credit Hours) – Complete all courses 

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
ENGL 1010 English Composition I or ENGL 1011 
English Composition with Studio 

4.5 ENGL 1010 or ENGL 1011 (Comp I) 

ENGL 1020 English Composition II 4.5 ENGL 1020 (Comp II) 
COMS 1110 Public Speaking 4.5 COMS 1110 (OC) 

Quantitative/Numeracy Skills (4.5-5.0 Credit Hours) – Compete one course 

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete one of the following courses: MATH 
1300, MATH 1305, MATH 1410, or MATH 1425 

4.5-5.0 MATH 1300, MATH 1305 or MATH 1425 (QL) 

Critical Thinking/Creativity & Social/Cultural Awareness (9.0 Credit Hours) – Complete two courses 

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete one Humanities Transfer course 

4.5 

Complete one course from the following: ARTS 1110, ARTS 
1120, ENGL 2450, ENGL 2460, ENGL 2470, ENGL 2490, 
ENGL 2510, ENGL 2520, ENGL 2530, ENGL 2610, ENGL 
2620, FREN 1110, GERM 1010, HUMS 1000, HUMS 1100, 
HUMS 1110, HUMS 1120, HUMS 1130, HUMS 1150, JAPN 
1010, PHIL 1010, PHIL 1100, PHIL 2030, PHIL 2200, SPAN 
1110, THEA 1000 (H) 

Complete one Social Sciences Transfer course 

4.5 

Complete one course from the following: CRIM 1010, ECON 
1000, ECON 1100, GEOG 1010, GEOG 1020, GEOG 1050, 
HMRL 1010, POLS 2050, POLS 2070, PSYC 1010, PSYC 
1110, SOCI 1010, SOCI 1250, SOCI 2050, SOCI 2060, 
SOCI 2110, SOCI 2160, SOWK 1010 (DL)  

Scientific Inquiry (10.5-12 Credit Hours) – Complete two courses 

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete two Natural Sciences Transfer courses.  
One course must include a lab 

10.5-12 1st course – Complete any Natural Science transfer course. 
(Elective) 
 
2nd course – Complete a Natural Science course with lab 
(min of 6 hours) (NPSL) 
 
BIOS 1010, BIOS 1111-1121-1130, CHEM 1010, CHEM 
1212, GEOG 1150, GEOG 1160, GEOG 1210, PHYS 1010, 
PHYS 110ABC, PHYS 210ABC, SCIE 1010, SCIE 1300-
1310, SCIE 1400 

Professionalism/Life Skills & Information Literacy (4.5 Credit Hours) – Complete one course 

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete one of the following courses: EXPL 
1000, INFO 1001 or HMRL 1010 

4.5 EXPL 1000 or HMRL 1010 (SS) 

 



                                       
                                                

Metropolitan Community College 2025-26 University of Nebraska Omaha 

Major Requirements (31.5 Credit Hours) 
Social Sciences/Humanities (27 Credit Hours) – Complete six courses 

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete two Humanities Transfer courses 9.0 1st course: Complete one course from the following: ARTS 

1000, ARTS 2230, ENGL 1310, MUSC 1050, MUSC 1350, 
THEA 2020 (A)  
2nd course: Complete one Humanities transfer course 
(Elective) 

Complete two Social Sciences Transfer courses 9.0 Complete two Social Science transfer courses (Electives) 
Complete two Social Sciences/Humanities 
Transfer courses 

9.0 1st course: Complete either a Humanities or Social Science 
Transfer course (Elective) 
2nd course: Complete one course from the following: ECON 
1000, ECON 1100, HIST 1010, HIST 1020, PHIL 1010, PHIL 
1030, PHIL 1100, PHIL 2030, POLS 2050, POLS 2070, 
SOCI 2050, SOWK 2120 (CKE)  

Cultural Studies (4.5 Credit Hours) – Complete one course      

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete one course from the Cultural Studies 
Transfer courses 

4.5 Complete one course from the Cultural Studies Transfer 
courses (Elective) 

Elective Requirements (18.0 Credit Hours) 
Elective Requirements (18.0 Credit Hours)  

Course Credit Hours Recommendations for Alignment with UNO 
Complete 18.0 credit hours from the MCC 
Catalog 

18.0 1st course: EDUC 1110 (Major) 
2nd course: EDUC 2030 (CK, Major)  
3rd course: EDUC 2040 (Major) 
4th course: Elective (consider ECED 2050) 

 

Abbreviations for General Education courses at UNO  
Abbreviation  UNO General Education Curriculum  

Comp I  Writing  
Comp II  Writing  
OC  Oral Communication  
QL  Quantitative Literacy  
DL  Data Literacy  
SS  Social Science  
H  Humanities  
NPSL  Natural and Physical Science Lab  
A  Arts  
CK  Cultural Knowledge  
CKE  Civic Knowledge and Engagement   
  
Students admitted to UNO with an Associate of Arts (AA) or Associate of Science (AS) degree from a regionally 
accredited institution will have fulfilled UNO’s general education requirements.   



                                       
                                                

Metropolitan Community College 2025-26 University of Nebraska Omaha 

UNO Total Hours – 66 
Remaining Courses to be completed at UNO 

UNO Requirement Credit Hours UNO Course(s) 
Major Courses 54 MTCH 2000 Mathematics for Elementary School Teachers I 

(3) 
MTCH 3000 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers II (3) 
SPED 3800 Differentiation and Inclusive Practices (3) 
CFAM 2500 Integrated Arts for the Classroom Teacher (1) 
HEKI 2400 Health Education & Physical Ed. For the 
Elementary School Teacher (2) 
TED 3350 Teaching and Assessing Reading in Elementary 
Schools (6) 
TED 4310 Assessment and Classroom Management for the 
Elementary Teacher (3) 
TED 4320 Teaching of Social Studies: Elementary (3) 
TED 4330 Teaching of Mathematics: Elementary (3) 
TED 4340 Teaching of Science: Elementary (3) 
TED 4350 Teaching of Reading and Language Arts (3) 
TED 4600 Clinical Practice and Seminar: Elementary or 
Secondary Level (12) 
TED 2400 (6) or TED 2410 (3) and TED 2420 (3) 

Concentration 12 TED 2050 Introduction of Teaching as a Second Language 
(3) 
TED 2060 Equity, Language and Cultural Literacy (3) 
SPED 4010 Mental Health in Schools: Risk Factors and 
Interventions (3) 
SPED 4810 Behavior Interventions and Supports (3) 

 

Recommended MCC courses for students to complete before transferring to UNO per Option 2: 

• COMS 1110 Public Speaking (UNO OC) 

• EDUC 1110 Introduction to Professional Education (UNO Major) 

• EDUC 2030 Human Relations in Education (UNO CK; Major) 

• ENGL 1010 English Composition I (UNO Comp I) 

• ENGL 1020 English Composition II (UNO Comp II) 

• EXPL 1000 or HMRL 1010 (UNO SS) 

• MATH 1410 Statistics or a Scientific Inquiry or Social Science Transfer Course from the following: BIOS 1010, 
BIOS 1111-1121, BIOS 1250, CHEM 1010, CHEM 1212, CRIM 1010, ECON 1000, ECON 1100, GEOG 1010, GEOG 1020, 
GEOG 1050, GEOG 1150, GEOG 1160, GEOG 1210, PHYS 1010, PHYS 110ABC, PHYS 210ABC, POLS 2050, PSYC 1010, 
PSYC 1110, SCIE 1010, SCIE 1300, SCIE 1400, HMRL 1010, SOCI 1010, SOCI 1250, SOCI 2050, SOCI 2110, SOCI 2160, 
SOWK 1010;  (UNO DL) 

• MATH 1300 or MATH 1425 (UNO QL) 

• MCC Humanities Transfer Course from the following: ARTS 1110, ARTS 1120, ENGL 2450, ENGL 2460, ENGL 2470, 
ENGL 2490, ENGL 2510, ENGL 2520, ENGL 2530, ENGL 2610, ENGL 2620, FREN 1110, GERM 1010, HUMS 1000, HUMS 
1100, HUMS 1110, HUMS 1120, HUMS 1130, HUMS 1150, JAPN 1010, PHIL 1010, PHIL 1100, PHIL 2030, PHIL 2200, 
SPAN 1110, THEA 1000 (UNO H) 



                                       
                                                

Metropolitan Community College 2025-26 University of Nebraska Omaha 

• MCC Humanities Transfer Course from the following: ARTS 1000, ARTS 2230, ENGL 1310, MUSC 1050, MUSC 
1350, THEA 2020 (UNO Arts) 

• MCC Humanities or Social Science Transfer Course from the following: ECON 1000, ECON 1100, HIST 1010, HIST 
1020, PHIL 1010, PHIL 1030, PHIL 1100, PHIL 2030, POLS 2050, POLS 2070, SOCI 2050, SOWK 2120 (UNO CKE) 

• MCC Scientific Inquiry Transfer Course with lab from the following: BIOS 1010, BIOS 1111-1121-1130, CHEM 1010, 
CHEM 1212, GEOG 1150, GEOG 1160, GEOG 1210, PHYS 1010, PHYS 110ABC, PHYS 210ABC, SCIE 1010, SCIE 1300-
1310, SCIE 1400 (UNO NPSL) 
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